McQuaid Jesuit

B

2000 Cross Couniry Modified Team

Season Record Won 68 Lost 0

Highlights: First undefeated season in 16 years

Top Team at all 7 invitational meets

Top Runners: Mathew Jones, David Dougherty, Matt Dugan,
Dan Sullivan, Dave Yahoodik, Will Ciszewski,
Michael Ansaldi, Trevor Alvut, Gino D’angelo,
Jerry VanStrydonck, Jordan Parker,
Bill Galusha

Coach: Bill Dodd






9.23-00 Wildcat Invitational Marcus Whitman H.S.
64 degrees Heavy Mud Slippery Conditions 150 Runners 1.65 miles

Non-Team Scoring Event

Winning Time: 9:50

Coach’s Goal Set
Individuals 1999 Times in Nov. 1999
8 Scott Rubino 11:08 11:47
20 Eric VanOverbake 11:41
25 Nathan Clancy 11551
29 Gus Cost 11:56
40 Gino D’Angelo 12:02
41 Mark Gauthier 12:03 13:28 11:30
48 Kevin Laitenberger 12:10 12:33 11:15

53 Bill Galusha

54 Eric Mittereder
89 Billy Murphy

90 Stephen Koscumb
92 Kevin Peartree

99 Sasha Waver

113 Joe Pekich

115 Tom D’Antonio
117 Kenton Hines
118 Tim Hanna

139 Carmen Rondash
141 Todd Perry




Team Scoring
McQuaid 22
Ithaca 68

Fayetteville-Manlius 84

Auburn
Nottingham

Westhill

Individuals
1. Trevor Alvut
3. Jerry VanStrydonck
5. Mathew Jones
6. Matthew Dugan
7. Dave Dougherty
14. Dan Sullivan

25. Michael Ansaldi

8:46

9:18

9:20

9:22

9:25

9:45

10:16

9-23-00 19™ Annual Auburn Invitational Cayuga Community College

62 degrees Rain Heavy Mud Slippery Conditions 89 Runners 1.5 miles

2000 Record

1999 Times in Nov. 1999
9:33 8:20
8:55 8:30
9:00




9-30-00 36™ Annual McQuaid Invitational 209 Runners
Sunny 71 degrees 1.52 miles

Winning Time: 8:22

* Team Scoring 2000 Record
1. McQuaid 28 17 Wins 0 Losses
St. Michael’s Toronto 71 Wt b e

Baldwinsville g1

Vestal 117
Liverpool 170
Corning 176
Binghamton 195
Elmira Southside 223
Central Square 253
Clarence 280
Horseheads 287
Sweet Home 289
West Genesee 338

* Scoring adjusted by displacing runners of incomplete teams.




10-03-00  City Catholic League 7™ & 8" Grades

Cobbs Hill Park Sunny 68 degrees Non Team Scoring Event 1.3 miles

Winning Time: 7:59 29 Runners
McQuaid Runners
2. Michael Ansaldi 8:05
3. Gino D’Angelo 8:12
5. Marc Gauthier 8:32
6. Kevin VanOverbake 8:39
8. Gus Coast 8:47
12. Kenton Hines 9:49
14. Joe Pekich 10:13
15. Tim Hanna 10:14
16. Stephen Koscumb 10:25
18. Sasha Waver 10:56
19. Tom D’Antonio 11:12
22. Carmen Rondash 12:39

23. Todd Perry 13:07




10-06-00 12" Annual Irondequoit-Penfield Invitational
Harris Whalen Park 50 degrees 1.6 miles 201 Runners

Coach’s goal set

Team Scoring McQuaid Runners 1999 Times in Nov. 99
1. HF.-Lima 72 11. Scott Rubino 9:09 8:39
McQuaid “B” 91 16. Bill Galusha 9:15
Webster 150 17. Michael Ansaldi ~ 9:16
Penfield 158 23. Gus Cost 023
Church-Chili 177 24. Eric Mittereder 9:24  9:51 9:05
Fairport 193 26. Gino D’Angelo 9:25
Victor 240 55. Marc Gauthier 9:49 10:56 9:35
Irondequoit 244 56. Kevin Peartree Bial
Greece Athena 254 60. Kevin Laitenberger 9:57 9:20

Eastridge 292 129. Kenton Hines 10:54
Olympia 302 139 Billy Murphy 11:05

Rush Henrietta 461 150. Tim Hanna 11:18
Spencerport 519 158 Joe Pekich 11227
Byron Bergen 577 164 Stephen Koscumb 11:35
S.0.T.A. 588 171 Sasha Waver 11:50

Brighton el ' 175 Tom D’Antonio 12:01

6 other teams incomplete



10-07-00 4™ Annual Syracuse City Invitational LeMoyne College
44 degrees Windy 1.6 miles 140 Runners

Team Scores 2000 Record McQuaid Runners

1. McQuaid 18 27 Wins 0 Losses 1. Trevor Alvut 9:08
Ithaca 65 2. Mathew Jones 9:12
CiceroN.S. 103 4. Jerry VanStrydonck 9:27
Central Sq. 152 5. Dave Dougherty  9:31
New Hartford 252 6. Matt Dugan 9:32
CBA 273 7. Dan Sullivan 9:33
Corcoran 271 20. Dave Yahoodik 9:59
E. Syr. Minoa 285 % 139. Will Ciszewski- 15:48
Fulton 299
Cazanovia 341

Henninger 479

4 other Teams Incomplete * Injury during race



10-14-00

64 degrees

Meteor Invitational Montrose Pa.

Sunny

1.91 miles 56 Runners

Winner: Kevin Dustin W, Wayne 11:01

Team Score
McQuaid
Lakeland
Bishop Hannon
Troy
N.E. Bradford
Tunkhannock
Montrose
Blue Ridge
Forest City

2 Incomplete Teams

McQuaid Runners

2. Trevor Alvut

. Mathew Jones

. David Dougherty
10.
12
15.
29.

Matthew Dugan
Jerry VanStrydonck
Dan Sullivan

Will Ciszewski

37

11

82
103
151
163
193
222
226

11:05
11:16
1139
1152
12:04
12:19
13:00

2000 Record
35 Wins 0 Losses
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52,
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67.
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10-21-00

30™ Annual Fayetteville-Manlius Invitational

62 degrees 18 Teams and 4 Incomplete Teams 223 Runners 1.75 miles

McQuaid Runners

Mathew Jones
David Dougherty
Dan Sullivan
Matt Dugan
David Yahoodik
Michael Ansaldi
Scott Rubino
Gino D’angelo
Bill Galusha
Nathan Clancy
Gus Cost

Eric Mittereder
Kevin Laitenberger
Marc Gauthier
Kevin Peartree
Billy Murphy
Kenton Hines
Stephen Koscumb
Tim Hanna

Joe Pekich

Eric Vanoverbake
Tom D’antonio
Carmen Rondash
Todd Perry

9:33
9:42
9:45
9:48
10:02
10:20
10:41
10:42
10:52
10:54
10:56
11:03
1123
11:30
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:12
13:09
13:30
13131
14:01
16:16
17:56

Winning Time: 9:23 Winning Team McQuaid 41 Points 2000Record

52 Wins 0 Losses

; CLT

* Due to a Finish Line Chute mishap,
accurate placement following #76

could not be determined.



10-28-00 35™ Annual Loyal Greenman Memorial Invitational

Ely Park - Binghamton 39 degrees Gusting Winds 2.0 miles 76 Runners

Winning Time: 12:26

Team Scores 2000 Record

1. McQuaid 40 61 Wins 0 Losses

Ithaca 52

Vestal 98

Binghamton 161

Chenango Forks 161

South Vestal 201

Elmira South 220

Elmira Free Acad 254

Union-Endicott 274

Seton Catholic 290
4 Other Teams Incomplete

Coach’s Goal Set

McQuaid Runners 1999 Times in Nov. 99
2. Mathew Jones 12:43 12:44 12:15
4. Dave Dougherty 12:52
5. Matt Dugan 12:54
14 Dan Sullivan 13:24 14:24 13:30
15 Dave Yahoodik 13:25
37 Gino D’angelo 14:25
42 Michael Ansaldi 14:36
49 Bill Galusha 14:54

Jr. High “B” Race

4. Jordan Parker 14:21
5. Nathan Clancy 14:28
6. Eric Mittereder 14:34



10.

14.

18.

22

38.

44,

11-18-00 56" Jesuit Schools Cross Country Championship
Van Cortland Park NYC 43 degrees 62 Runners 1.65 miles

Team Scores

Final 2000 Season Record
68 Wins 0 Losses

Winning Time 8:40

McQuaid 39
St. Joseph’s )Phla) 55
St. Peters Prep (NJ) 99
Loyola (Md) 116
Fordham Prep NYC) 123
Gonzaga (DC) 139
Regis (NYC) 158
Xavier (NYC) 2517
McQuaid Runners

Mathew Jones 9:07
David Dougherty 9:14
Dan Sullivan 9:25
Matt Dugan 9:29
David Yahoodik 9:37
Jordan Parker 9:44
Michael Ansaldi 9:59
Bill Galusha 10:38
Gino D’ Angelo 10:40

Coach’s Goal Set in
1999 Times Nov. 1999

9:25 8:55

10:01 9:20



